OF PUBLICATION

December 20, 2024

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF LONDON

1280 FANSHAWE PARK ROAD, WEST, LONDON, ONTARIO

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: WALMART #3050 LONDON - RIGHTSIZE RELAY PROGRAM

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 15, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 17, 2024

Name of owner: WAL-MART CANADA CORP

Address for service: 1940 ARGENTIA ROAD, MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO L5N

1P9

Name of contractor: Cambria Design Build Ltd.

Address for service: 1250 Journey's End Circle, Unit 1 Newmarket, Ontario

L3Y 0B9

Name of payment certi er: BJC architects + assocs. inc Address: 8016 HIGHWAY #7, GUELPH, ONTARIO N1H 6H8

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: CON 4 PT LOT 24 RP

33R14104 PART 1 FFE 8 ACRES 90.07 AC

Publication date: December 20, 2024

Form ID: F9-103393

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-103393</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice